



LOGWORLD
Precision Maintenance & Fabrication, LLC
9530 Trinity Church Road

Charlotte Hall, MD 20622

240-299-4594

Fax: 301-645-7027

Ordering Information:  Michael Campbell, President

Email: Precisionmaint2@aol.com
DUNS: 177088536

Business Size: Small

Contract Number:  GS10F0l64S

Admin:  Thomas F. Prucnal
Schedule Number:  874 V


Email: prucnals@comcast.net
POP: 17Feb2011 thru 17Feb2015
Precision Maintenance & Fabrication, LLC, is a small business located in Southern Maryland which specializes in commercial, government and military vehicle maintenance, safety enhancements, tactical modifications, emergency equipment installation and field support on a “low-profile, quick reaction” basis.
We offer expertise and support for the following Special Item Numbers:

874-501 – Supply and Value Chain Management Services
874-501RC

*Maintenance, repair, and overhaul services

*Acquisition Support


*Movement and disposition of equipment and vehicles


*Value and mission related assessment


*Operation of Government owned facility


*Design, engineering and application of vehicle modifications

874-507 – Operations & Maintenance Logistics Management and Support Services

874.507RC


*Implementation of a maintenance infrastructure


*Operation and Management of Government and Contractor Facilities


*Vehicle logistical requirements, IE: transport, pickup and delivery


*Implementation of “quick reaction” metal fabrication system

*Implementation of “quick reaction” field support unit.






PRICE LIST

(Prices are applicable to all Special Item Numbers)

	Labor Category
	SCA Occupational Code
	2/23/11
2/22/12
Hourly

Rate
	2/23/12
2/22/13
Hourly 

Rate
	2/23/13
2/22/14
Hourly

Rate
	2/23/14
2/22/15
Hourly

Rate
	2/23/15
2/22/16
Hourly
    Rate

	Program Manager
	 
	$78.90
	$80.95
	$83.05
	$85.21
	$87.43

	Project Manager
	 
	$69.41
	$71.21
	$73.06
	$74.96
	$76.91

	Technician III
	
	$45.98
	$47.18
	$48.41
	$49.67
	$50.96

	Technician II
	
	$59.03
	$60.56
	$62.13
	$63.75
	$65.41

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	





SCA MATRIX WITH ASSOCIATED NARRATIVE:






SCA MATRIX
SCA Eligible Contract Labor

SCA Equivalent Code-Title
WD Number

            Category



Technician II


05070 Automotive Worker

05-2103


Technician III


05070 Automotive Worker

05-2103
Precision Maintenance & Fabrication, LLC awarded prices were based on the following:

a. Prices for the labor categories exempt from the Service Contract Act were based on commercial pricing and discounts from the firms Most Favored Customer pricing.

b. Pricing for labor categories subject to the Service Contract Act were based on commercial pricing, discounts from the firm’s Most Favored Customer pricing and Wage Determination No. 2005-2103, Rev. 10, Date of Revision 6/15/2010, which covers the following areas:  States: District of Columbia, Maryland, Virginia.  Areas: District of Columbia Statewide.  Maryland counties of Calvert, Charles, Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George’s and St. Mary’s.  Virginia counties of Alexandria, Arlington, Fairfax, Falls Church, Fauquier, King George, Loudon, Prince William, and Stafford.


CUSTOMER INFORMATION

1.  Maximum Order:  $1,000,000.00

2.  Minimum Order:   $300.00

3.   Geographic Coverage:  Domestic Delivery Only

4. Quantity Discounts:  None

5. Prompt Payment Terms:  Net 30 Days

6. Government Purchase Cards accepted to the micro-purchase threshold.

7. Government Purchase Cards accepted above the micro-purchase threshold. (Will accept over $2500)

8. Performance is specified per Task Order.

9. All Categories may be available for expedited performance in this price list: Contact Contractor for availability.

10.  Overnight and 2-day delivery for listed categories is not available.
11.  Urgent performance of categories may be available: Contact Contractor 

12.  F.O.B. point for performance: Destination, unless task order specified otherwise.

13. Ordering Address:  Same as Contractor

14. Payment Address:  Same as Company address or Electronic Deposit:  Payment type may be specified per task order.
LABOR CATEGORY DESCRIPTIONS





GS10F0164S
PROGRAM MANAGER:

Ten (10) years minimum experience in the DoD contracting environment.  Five (5) years working directly with Government technical representatives to identify products and techniques necessary to respond effectively to the customers requirement.  Extensive knowledge of sheet metal fabrication processes and metal working techniques in addition to the detailed knowledge of the working and installation of motor vehicle electronics, vehicle maintenance products and their application, safety enhancements, tactical modifications, defensive modifications and vehicle transportation methods.  Must possess a basic computer knowledge and proficiency with Microsoft Word and Microsoft Excel programs (or equivalent); a demonstrated knowledge of Government reporting requirements relating to test reports, status report, progress reports, man-loading and man-power schedules, and production and delivery schedules.  Extensive technical knowledge of powered vehicles in general.  Some supervisory experience.

Education Requirements: Bachelors degree in applied field.  

Equivalent:  HS graduate plus 15 years experience

Security Requirements:  Secret 

PROJECT MANAGER:

Five (5) years minimum experience in the DoD contracting environment.  At least one (1) year working directly with Government technical representatives to identify products and techniques necessary to respond effectively to the customers' requirement.  A working knowledge of sheet metal fabrication processes and metal working techniques in addition to the detailed knowledge of the working and installation of motor vehicle electronics, vehicle maintenance products and their application, safety enhancements, tactical modifications, defensive modifications and vehicle transportation methods.  Must possess a basic computer knowledge and proficiency with Microsoft Word and Microsoft Excel programs (or equivalent); Basic knowledge of Government reporting requirements relating to test reports, status report, progress reports, man-loading and man-power schedules, and production and delivery schedules.  Solid technical knowledge of powered vehicles in general.

Education Requirements: Bachelors degree in applied field.
Equivalent:  HS graduate plus 10 years experience

Security Requirements:  Secret

TECHNICIAN III:

Five (5) years minimum experience in the DoD contracting environment.  Three (3) years proven experience in troubleshooting, maintenance, electrical and mechanical assembly and maintenance of motor vehicles.  Experienced in the use and calibration of basic electrical test equipment, extensive knowledge of the operational, performance and maintenance requirements of on-road and off-road motor vehicles.  A working knowledge of sheet metal fabrication and metal working techniques. 

Education Requirements:  High School graduate, some technical training

Security Requirements:  Secret

TECHNICIAN II:

Three (3) years minimum experience in the DoD contracting environment.  Proven experience in troubleshooting, maintenance, electrical and mechanical assembly and maintenance of motor vehicles, familiarity in the use and calibration of basic electrical test equipment, knowledge of the operational, performance and maintenance requirements of on-road and off-road motor vehicles.  A working knowledge of sheet metal fabrication and metal working techniques. 

Education Requirements: High School graduate and 3 years experience

Security Requirements:  Secret

Authorized Negotiators:
Name


    Title

  Phone


Email

Michael A. Campbell
  President
301-934-7141

 Precisionmain2@aol.com

Thomas F. Prucnal
Contracts 
240-210-0347

 prucnals@comcast.net



Mgr.
